
Punjabi University Patiala. 
(Construction Wing) 

E-Tender Notice 

ETenders on Above or below or At par the DNIT amount basis through electronic tendering 
process are invited by the undersigned from the approved Contractor Registered with PWD or 

any other Govt. Department fulfiling the eligibility criteria mentioned herein which shall be 
uploaded & received on https://tenderwizard.com/PUNJAB 
. Last date and Time for receipt of Tender online: 05-05-2022 17:00 

2. Time and date of opening Technical bids 06-05-2022 12:00 Noon 

3 Time and date of opening Financial bid 09-05-2022 15:00 

Sr. Na. Completion 
processing period in 

months. 
30 Days 

Deseription of work. Estimated Earnest Tenders Bid 
Cost. Money fees 

Fee 
2528/- Repair & Renovation work of | 21,42,752-00 

Bathrooms In Hommi Bhabha & 
. 43,000/- 2,360/- 

Saheed Bhagat Singh Boys Hostel 
at Punjabi University, Patiala. 

Aspiring T'enders who have not obtained the User ID and password for participating in e 
tendering may obtain 
https://tenderwizard.com/PUNJAB The Tenderers once registered can participate in any of the 
department tenders of Government of Punjab. For any clarification contact 9257209340, 0172- 
3934667, 8146699866 or E-mail : etender helpdesk@gmail.com, pavitar.s@etenderwizard.com 

the same by registering in the e-procurement portal, 

All other details can be seen in the bidding document. 
Terms and conditions: 

The Tender Fees & Earnest Money (separately) should be paid through e-payment
(Internet Payment Gateway (Debit & Credit), Net banking & National Electronic Funds 

Transfer) only. 
Bid Processing fee should be paid through e-payment (Debit/Credit or Net banking only). 
In case Earnest Money, Tender Processing Fees and Bid Processing Fees are not 
deposited, the bids will not be considered and rejected straightaway. 
The Tender documents shall be uploaded in 2 folders. 

I. 

. 
3. 

4. 

i) Folder-A: Shall contain pre qualification documents such as Registration, PAN, GST No., 
Income Tax Return, , Labour Registration and Non Black list Self certificate ete 
uploaded on website. 

(ii) Folder-B: shall contain financial bid on the prescribed form. 
5. The folder-A: Shall be opened only of those Bidders/Tenderers whose earnest money is 

found to be in order. 
The folder-B: Shall be opened only of those contractors who will be found technically . 

qualified for the work. 
The tender will be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer Punjabi University 
Patiala. 
Corrigendum /Addendum/Corrections, if any will be published in the web site only. Firm 
Tender shall continue to check the web site https://tenderwizard.com/PUNJAB 
The eligible bidder who do not possess DSC (Digital Signature Certificate) and 
interested in online bid they can get the same issued from approved agencies and for any 

other query may contact on 9257209340, 0172-3934667, 8146699866 or E-mail: etender 
helpdesk@gmail.com, pavitar.s@elenderwizard.com 

. 

8. 

PRE-QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENTS 

i) The approved Contractor Rogistered with PWD or any other Govt. Department. 

ii) The Bidders will have to provide PAN & GST No. and Labour Registration certificate. 

ii) The Bidders/firms shall submit copies of income tax return for the last 2 years. 

iv) The Tenderers /Firms shall submit Self certilication that they have not been debarred/black listed 
by any Govi/Semi Gov. Organization or any Corporation at any stage. 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Conditional tender or tenders without earnest money are liable to be rejected. 

If there is holiday on the receipt/opening day of the tender, the tender shall be received/ opened 
On the next working day at the same time and at the same place. 

The Engineer in charge reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders. He also 

reserves the right to reject the tender as a whole or delete any item of the tender without 
assigning any reason before/after opening of the tenders and the Bidders shall 
any claim what so ever for the same on this account. 

have no right or 

The quantity of any item of the work can be increased or decreased or deleted all together as per 
the requirement at site. The scope of work can be increased/decreased. The contractors shall have 
no right of any claim what so ever for the same on this account. 

A. 

The contractor shall have to produce the proof of Information regarding arbitration if entered by 
the firm in any work will also be supplied. 

5. 

Contractor shall require to registration of building and other construction workers under the Act 
as directions dated i8-01-2010 given by Hon'able Supreme Court in Writ petition (Civil) No. 318 
of 2006 titled as National Complaign Committee of Central Legislation on Construction Labour 
versus Union of India and others and extension of benefits to such Registered workers under this 

Act. 

6. 

Firm /Tenderers will sign. Contract agreement on non Judicial stamp paper of Rs. 100/-

with the Registrar Punjabi University Patiala within 7 days of issue of this letter of 

allotment. 

7. 

8. In case of any dispute, the jurisdiction will be Patiala (Punjab) only. 

9. In case of any clarification regarding tender contact Phone No. 0175-5136101 

Md Executive Engineet 4 
Punjabi University. 
Patiala. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

